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0.0  Start of route 0.1
0.1 L onto Friedensburg Rd 0.1
0.2 L onto Main St 0.2
0.4 Ronto Water St 1.0
1.4 R onto Stitzer Rd 0.4
1.8 L onto Herbein Rd 0.4
2.2 L onto Mud Run Rd 0.4
2.6  Ronto Water St 0.6
3.2 RontoHochRd 0.5
3.8  Ronto Jefferson St 0.3
4.1 L onto Mud Run Rd 0.6
4.7  Continue onto Bertolet Mill Rd 0.1
4.7  Continue straight onto Snyder Rd 1.7
6.4 L onto Kauffman Rd 0.1
6.5 R onto Covered Bridge Rd 0.3
6.8 L onto Church Rd 0.2
7.0 L onto Spangsville Rd 0.6
7.6 L onto Manatawny Rd 1.1
8.7 L onto Toll House Rd 0.8
8.7 miles. +390/-443 feet
23.2  Continue onto Wiest School Rd 0.5
23.7 L to stay on Wiest School Rd 0.7
24.4  Continue onto Old State Rd 1.4
25.8 R onto Annabeth Rd 0.2
26.1 L atthe 2nd cross street onto 0.2
Friedensburg Rd
26.3 L to parking lot 0.1
26.4 End of route 0.0

3.5 miles. +219/-140 feet

9.5 R onto Covered Bridge Rd 0.4
9.9  Continue onto Oysterdale Rd 0.2
10.1 R onto Yoder Rd 0.5
10.6 L onto Club Rd 1.4
12.0 Sharp L onto Hill Church Rd 0.6
12.6 L onto Oysterdale Rd 0.8
13.5 Ronto Cleaver Rd 0.7
14.2 R onto Hoch Rd 0.9
15.1 R onto Bertolet Mill Rd 0.6
15.7 L onto Bortz Rd 0.8
16.5 L onto Boyer Rd 0.1
16.6 L onto Hoch Rd 0.8
17.4 R onto Bertolet Mill Rd 0.4
17.7 L to stay on Bertolet Mill Rd 0.1
17.8 R to stay on Bertolet Mill Rd 1.9
19.7 Lonto PA-662 S 0.1
19.8 Ronto Mine Ln 22
22.0 R onto Bieber Mill Rd 0.9
22.9 Continue straight onto Quarry Rd 0.3

14.2 miles. +490/-493 feet




